130 West Innes Street
Salisbury, NC 28144-4326

Rowan County Finance Office
Ambulance Billing/Collections

AMBULANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2024

Service Description

Unit of Measure

Basic Life Support (BLS) Rates:
BLS Non-emergency Transport
BLS Emergency Transport

Advanced Life Support (ALS) Rates:
ALS Non-emergency Transport
ALS Emergency Transport
A2 Comprehensive Transport

Specialty Care Transport
Transport Without Treatment

Mileage - In Addition to Trip Charge

Treatment, No Transport
This fee will be charged if treatment is provided. If only
assessment services are provided, a fee will not be charged.
Assessment services include obtaining a complete set of
vital signs. Base vital signs are comprised of: direct
observation and interview, level of consciousness, pulse
rate, blood pressure and respiratory rate. If indicated,
additional vital signs may include: pulse oximetry, breath
sounds, temperature, pain scale, blood glucose monitoring,
cardiac monitoring and carbon monoxide monitoring.

Miscellaneous Services/Charges:
Wait Time (Billed to Medical Facility)

Stand-by Service - Unit and Crew

Stand-by Service - Employee Only

Per trip
Per trip

Per trip
Per trip
Per trip

Per trip
Per trip

Per loaded mile

Per incident

Per incident - per
15 minutes after
the first 20 minutes
Per hour

Per hour

704-216-8164
rowancountync.gov

Fee

$ 399.12
638.58

478.94
758.33
1,097.57

1,297.13
250.00

13.53

250.00

50.00

150.00

75.00






