

130 West Innes Street
Salisbury, NC 28144-4326



704-216-8164
rowancountync.gov

Rowan County Finance Office
Ambulance Billing/Collections

AMBULANCE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

Service Description	Unit of Measure	Fee
Basic Life Support (BLS) Rates:		
BLS Non-emergency Transport	Per trip	\$ 399.12
BLS Emergency Transport	Per trip	638.58
Advanced Life Support (ALS) Rates:		
ALS Non-emergency Transport	Per trip	478.94
ALS Emergency Transport	Per trip	758.33
A2 Comprehensive Transport	Per trip	1,097.57
Specialty Care Transport	Per trip	1,297.13
Transport Without Treatment	Per trip	250.00
Mileage - In Addition to Trip Charge	Per loaded mile	13.53

Treatment, No Transport	Per incident	250.00
This fee will be charged if <i>treatment</i> is provided. If only assessment services are provided, a fee will not be charged. Assessment services include obtaining a complete set of vital signs. Base vital signs are comprised of: direct observation and interview, level of consciousness, pulse rate, blood pressure and respiratory rate. If indicated, additional vital signs may include: pulse oximetry, breath sounds, temperature, pain scale, blood glucose monitoring, cardiac monitoring and carbon monoxide monitoring.		
<hr/>		

Miscellaneous Services/Charges:		
Wait Time (Billed to Medical Facility)	Per incident - per 15 minutes after the first 20 minutes	50.00
Stand-by Service - Unit and Crew	Per hour	150.00
Stand-by Service - Employee Only	Per hour	75.00